



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

.....
Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, Mrs. P.J. Bharad,
Mr. P.K. Lakhota, Mr. A.A.A. Khan,
Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari, Ms Sai S. Joshi, A.G.Ps. for State
in respective matters

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

| Matters | Next Date |
|--|------------------|
| 947 WP/12715/2024 948 WP/8635/2025 949 WP/8639/2025 950 WP/8644/2025 951 WP/8647/2025 952 WP/10607/2025 955 WP/11549/2025 959 WP/3825/2018 962 WP/11313/2018 963 WP/13415/2019 964 WP/128/2020 971 WP/2492/2020 | 19/11/2025 |

| | |
|--|------------|
| 972 WP/4071/2020 973 WP/6038/2020 974 WP/3967/2021 975 WP/119/2022 976 WP/122/2022 977 WP/10085/2023 978 WP/1013/2024 979 WP/2488/2024 | |
| 981 WP/5661/2024 982 WP/8125/2024 985 WP/9142/2024 987 WP/11678/2024 988 WP/12133/2024 989 WP/12787/2024 991 WP/13091/2024 992 WP/13093/2024 993 WP/13182/2024 994 WP/13185/2024 995 WP/13336/2024 | 20/11/2025 |
| 996 WP/13630/2024 997 WP/13845/2024 998 WP/13862/2024 999 WP/14006/2024 1000 WP/14011/2024 1001 WP/14083/2024 1002 WP/14121/2024 1003 WP/1311/2025 1004 WP/2541/2025 1005 WP/4383/2025 1006 WP/4384/2025 1007 WP/4404/2025 1008 WP/6451/2025 1009 WP/1653/2008 1010 WP/9328/2011 | 21/11/2025 |
| 1011 WP/662/2016 1012 WP/6187/2016 1013 WP/12238/2018 1014 WP/13843/2018 1015 WP/13745/2019 | 24/11/2025 |

| | |
|--|------------|
| 1016 WP/474/2020 1017 WP/2448/2020 1018 WP/2758/2020 1020 WP/3736/2020 1021 WP/3836/2020 1022 WP/9041/2020 1023 WP/7227/2021 WITH WP/340/2021 1024 WP/681/2022 | |
| 1025 WP/3581/2022 1026 WP/5518/2022 1027 WP/6074/2022 1028 WP/6133/2022 1029 WP/6797/2022 1030 WP/6884/2022 1031 WP/7244/2022 1032 WP/7261/2022 1033 WP/7560/2022 1034 WP/7625/2022 1035 WP/8031/2022 1036 WP/8261/2022 1037 WP/9935/2022 1038 WP/9993/2022 | 25/11/2025 |
| 1039 WP/10286/2022 1040 WP/10762/2022 1041 WP/11345/2022 1042 WP/11992/2022 1043 WP/12513/2022 1044 WP/12911/2022 1045 WP/3248/2024 1046 WP/4479/2024 1047 WP/7227/2024 1048 WP/7285/2024 1049 WP/11969/2024 1050 WP/11972/2024 1051 WP/12200/2024 1052 WP/12220/2024 1053 WP/12327/2024 | 26/11/2025 |
| 1055 WP/12906/2024 1056 WP/13230/2024 | 27/11/2025 |

| | |
|--|--|
| 1057 WP/13263/2024 1058 WP/13414/2024 1059 WP/13542/2024 1060 WP/14090/2024 1061 WP/14093/2024 1062 WP/6017/2025 1063 WP/6141/2025 1064 WP/10062/2025 1065 WP/10076/2025 | |
|--|--|

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-