



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 05/02/2026.

Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. V. M. Jaware, Mr. M. A. Aher, Mrs. Bharti B. Gunjal, Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Mrs. Chaitali R. Choudhari, Mr. N. B. Patil, AGPs/APPs for respondent/State in respective matters.

ORDER:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Next date
932 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1437 OF 2025 933 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1757 OF 2025	25/02/2026
934 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2024 935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1266 OF 2025 936 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1780 OF 2025 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 4071 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8753 OF 2025 IN WP/4071/2020 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 3388 OF 2024 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 3042 OF 2025	In urgent category 05/03/2026

<p>949 WRIT PETITION NO. 13993 OF 2025 950 CONT. PETITION NO. 199 OF 2022 IN WP/7158/2021 952 CONT. PETITION NO. 265 OF 2024 953 CONT. PETITION NO. 931 OF 2024 IN WP/12634/2021</p>	
<p>937 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 201 OF 2023 940 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024 942 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1402 OF 2025 943 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1480 OF 2025 944 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2596 OF 2023 IN ALSST/7203/2023 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 4258 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4301 OF 2022 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 1440 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 1443 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 11666 OF 2025</p>	<p>17/03/2026</p>
<p>962 CONT. PETITION NO. 598 OF 2016 IN WP/5027/2016 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 604 OF 2016 IN WP/5024/2016 964 CONT. PETITION NO. 676 OF 2017 IN WP/4099/2001 969 CONT. PETITION NO. 357 OF 2025 IN WP/2618/2022 970 CONT. PETITION NO. 430 OF 2025 IN WP/1030/2016 971 CONT. PETITION NO. 1094 OF 2025 IN WP/7993/2025</p>	<p>18/03/2026</p>
<p>974 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 623 OF 2003 975 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 396 OF 2004</p>	<p>18/02/2026</p>

977 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2004 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2004 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 4804 OF 2005	
--	--

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

VS Maind/-